
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4610
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
ELECTRIC SUB-STATION
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY;M.V.CHANDRASHEKHARA MURTHY

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for Electric Sub Station (ESS) by DDA to serve users in the other Community Facilities in Mayur Vihar Phase-I Extension near Riverside Sports and Recreation Club;

(b) if so, the status and the time by which the assigned area will be handed over to DVB by DDA; and

(c) the time frame for constructing and energising the Electric Sub Station?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): On the proposal of DDA for electrification of community facilities in Mayur Vihar. DVB has requested DDA to hand over the site for establishment of Sub-station for formulation of electrification scheme.

(c): As reported by DVB, it takes about 6 months time for completion of electrification scheme.
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